
CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY, BANGLADESH 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

CIVIL DEVISION-6, CAAB, KURMITOLA. DHAKA-1229. 

File No. 30.31.2600.436.31.001.22/ 'b ~ i;l Date: ~ 2.=02-2024 

e-Tender Notice 

e-Tender is invited in the national e-GP system portal (http://www .eorocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following 

works: 

Sl Name of Tender Tender Tender Reference Last date & Last date & 
No. ID No. No. time of time of 

selling Submission 
01. Repair and maintenance ofOsmani International 30.31.0000.401.31. 03-03-2024 04-03-20224 

Airport, Sylhet. during the year 2023-2024 948528 449.23.20603150 Time: Time: 03.00 
(S.H:- Repair and renewing painting at VIP date:-31-12-2023 05.00PM PM 
carpark surrounding fencing and Export Cargo 
Bldg. Cleaning drain, kerb stone painting, tree 
branches trimming in/c. other allied works at 
OIA, Sylhet 

02. Repair and maintenance of Osmani International 30.31.0000.40 1.31. 03-03-2024 04-03-20224 
Airport, Sylhet during the year 2023-2024 ( 946224 505.23.7 date:- 01- Time: Time: 03.00 
S.H:- Repair and maintenance of water supply 01-2024 05.00PM PM 
lines, Cleaning of sewerage lines and septic 
tanks in/c. other allied works). 

03. Construction of 3 Nos box culvert at patrol road 944398 30.31.0000.40 1.14. 03-03-2024 04-03-20224 
north side of runway in/c. allied works at 321.23.10 date: 01- Time: Time: 03.00 
Osmani International Airport,Sylhet. 01-2024 05.00PM PM 

04. Construction of Scanning Machine & ETD 944062 03-03-2024 04-03-20224 
Room by Thai-aluminium glass partition at PTB 30.31.0000.401.14. Time: Time: 03.00 
in/c. other allied works at Osmani International 415.23.8 date: 01- 05.00PM PM 
Airport, Sylhet. 01-2024 

05. Construction of connecting road from GP hut to 949634 30.31.0000.40 1.14. 03-03-2024 04-03-20224 
South side Peripherial road in/c. other allied 416.23.20602953 Time: Time: 03.00 
works at Osmani International Airport, Sylhet. date:30-11-2023 05.00PM PM 

06. Repair and maintenance of Osmani International 30.31.0000.40 1.31. 03-03-2024 04-03-20224 
Airport, Sylhet during the year 2023-2024 934329 531.23.20602955 Time: Time: 03.00 
(S.H:- Repair and maintenance ofP-511 quarter date:30-11-2023 05.00PM PM 
(12 units)-infc. other associated works). 

This is an ouline tender, where only e-tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will 
be accepted. To submit e-tender, registration in the national e-GP system portal is required. The fees, for downloading 
thee-tender document from the national e-GP system portal, have to be deposited ouline through any registered Bank's 

branches. Further information and guidelines are available in national e-GP system portal and e-GP help desk 
(helpdesk@2eorocure.gov.bd). 

4J~ . 
.t-£_. 0 2_, "l.A '2J1 

Moydur Rahman Md. Mowdud 
Executive Engineer (Civil) 

Civil Devision-6. CAAB. Kurmitola, Dhaka. 


